
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



tf:'\. 
~. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 1424 

DATE: 6/6/95 (Filing No. H- 378) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

to 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 
Provide for the 

"~,, to H.P. 
Dissolution 

1009, L.D. 1424, Bill, 
of the Town of York 

District" 

"An Act 
School 

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

'Sec. 1. P&SL 1951, c. 57, §1-A is enacted to read: 

Sec. I-A. Dissolution of Town of York School District. The Town of 
York School District may be dissolved if, after submission of the 
question by referendum to the inhabitants of the district, the 
voters approve the grant of authority to the Town of York to 
dissolve the district. If the district is dissolved according to 
this section, all financial obligations of the district become 
the obligation of the Town of York.' 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment is being presented on behalf of the Committee 
on Bills in the Second Reading to correct a technical error. The 
language being added as new to an existing Private and Special 
Law should appear underscored. 

SPONSORED BY, ~~ 
(Representative CAMERON) 

TOWN: Rumford 

Page 1-LR1543(2) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 




