MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



44

46

	L.D. 1424
2	DATE: 6/6/95 (Filing No. H- 378)
4	(1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 117TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to H.P. 1009, L.D. 1424, Bill, "An Act
16	to Provide for the Dissolution of the Town of York School District"
18	Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1 and
20	inserting in its place the following:
22	'Sec. 1. P&SL 1951, c. 57, §1-A is enacted to read:
24	Sec. 1-A. Dissolution of Town of York School District. The Town of York School District may be dissolved if, after submission of the
26	question by referendum to the inhabitants of the district, the
28	voters approve the grant of authority to the Town of York to dissolve the district. If the district is dissolved according to
30	this section, all financial obligations of the district become the obligation of the Town of York.'
32	STATEMENT OF FACT
34	
36	This amendment is being presented on behalf of the Committee on Bills in the Second Reading to correct a technical error. The language being added as new to an existing Private and Special
38	Law should appear underscored.
40	P C
42	SPONSORED BY: (MACON) (Representative CAMERON)

TOWN: Rumford